## 111000004382

(Reque	estor's Name)
(Addres	ss)
(Address)	
(City/St	tate/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
(Busine	ess Entity Name)
(Docun	nent Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
<u></u>	
Special Instructions to Filir	ng Officer:
i Tr	
	- 4A
	ROW

Office Use Only



500273371665 111-4382 Vol Que

01/20/16--01034--013 \*\*25.00



JAN 14 2016 N. CAUSSEAUX



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 31, 2015

JESUS DIAZ, JR. MULTUS KNOWLEDGE, LLC P.O. BOX 643504 VERO BEACH, FL 32964-3504

SUBJECT: MULTUS KNOWLEDGE, LLC

Ref. Number: L11000004382

We have received your document for MULTUS KNOWLEDGE, LLC. However, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for \$25.00. Your document will be retained in our pending file. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your check is properly credited.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Letter Number: 615A00027274

Nanette Causseaux Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

www.sunbiz.org

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION PURSUANT TO SECTION 605.0707 OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES MULTUS KNOWLEDGE, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0707 of the Florida Statutes, this Limited Liability Company submits the following articles of dissolution:

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: MULTUS KNOWLEDGE, LLC.
- 2. The articles of Organization were filed January 11, 2011 and assigned document number L11000004382.
- The date the dissolution was approved by all managers and members: December 21, 2015.
   The effective date of dissolution is December 31, 2015.
- 4. Pursuant to section 605.0701 (2), Florida Statures, all the Members of the Company have voted to dissolve the Company on the date listed above.
- 5. All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged.
- 6. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.
- 7. There are no suits pending against the Company in any court.
- 8. The name and address of the person appointed to wind up the Company's activities and affairs is: Jesus Diaz, Jr.

PO Box 643504

Vero Beach, FL 32964

esus Diaz, Jr., Manage

The effective